
Cocoa beans and cocoa and chocolate prepara­
tions 

CoflFee and chicory 
Spices 
Tea 
Vegetable products, mainly food, n.o.p 

TOTALS, A. MAINLY FOOD 

B. OTHER THAN FOOD 

Beverages, Alcoholic— 
Ale, beer, porter and stout 
Whisky and other distilled beverages 
Wines 

Totals, Beverages, Alcoholic 

Gums and resins 
Oil cake and oil cake meal 
Oils, vegetable, not edible 
Plants, shrubs, trees, vines and florist stock.. 
Rubber, crude and partially manufactured. . , 
Rubber, manufactures of 
Seeds 
Tobacco, unmanufactured 
Tobacco, manufactured 
Vegetable products, not food, n.o.p 

TOTALS, B. OTHER THAN FOOD 

Totals, Agricultural and Vegetable 
Products 

n . Animals and Animal Products 
(except chemicals and fibres) 

Animals, Living— 
Animals, pure bred, for improvement of 

stock 
Common livestock 
Animals, living, n.o.p 

Totals, Animals, Living 

Fish and Fishery Products, n.o.p.— 
Fish, fresh and frozen 
Fish, salted, dried, pickled and smoked.... 
Fish, canned or preserved, n.o.p 
Molluscs and crustaceans 
Sponges and other articles of the fisheries, 

n.o.p 

Totals, Fishery Products, n.o.p 

19,883,489 
61,693,683 
2,411,055 
25,814,832 
4,808,680 

13,830,136 
72,357,670 
2,508,589 
24,810,534 
5,255,595 

15,354,707 
71,509,762 
2,518,960 
24,384,461 
7,528,430 

1,312,520 
260,908 
305,902 

2,160,432 
414,223 

1,678,350 
323,127 
459,363 

1,242,732 
425,955 

2,109,208 
189,704 
320,029 

2,146,587 
583,021 

9,107,710 
6,280,864 
495,745 
50,536 

4,223,731 

3,555,735 
11,248,456 

533,150 
52,440 

4,603,389 

2,637,945 
14,156,340 

669,099 
181,051 

6,641,667 

416,071,673 460,659,337 493,851,310 14,502,153 13,945,800 15,918,534 187,164,866 222,878,631 232,983,598 

300,243 
15,823,900 
4,018,662 

307,219 
16,356,105 
4,674,451 

423,928 
17,741,153 
5,312,921 

282,765 
9,176,147 
452,674 

282,593 
9,502,337 
509,409 

326,502 
9,963,368 
472,344 

76 
2,214,119 

92,827 

218 
1,648,864 
141,705 

59,218 
2,018,407 
231,244 

20,142,805 21,337,775 23,478,002 9,911,586 10.294,339 10,762,214 2,307,022 1,790,787 2,308,869 

6,746,989 
7,103,683 
22,529,198 
4,670,445 
44,110,049 
30.874,858 
4,680,184 
2,821,996 
2.083,366 
5,640,050 

8,072,384 
12,392,378 
23,077,398 
5,719,127 
40,609,908 
36,451,398 
8,542,505 
2,782,264 
1,990,998 
7,141,676 

7,628,464 
9,201,560 
22,396,080 
6,492,503 
39,100,776 
32,309,522 
5,821,209 
3,267,362 
2,189,190 
6,488,897 

175,103 

1,749,635 
17,217 
194,451 

2,001,610 
378,991 

258,761 
151,746 

300,862 

617,644 
29,926 
716,075 

2,512,433 
1,028,930 

287,494 
193,059 

273,357 

1,048,493 
25,361 
388,136 

2,309,573 
111,544 
172,026 
420,994 
232,158 

5,570,798 
7,098,838 
11,305,409 
2,428,308 
16,422,244 
25,679,312 
3,303,760 
1,883,239 
1,615,753 
4,734,122 

6,366,181 
12,390,899 
13,181,473 
3,229,488 
15,754,986 
31,145,845 
6,504,541 
1,915,636 
1,470,257 
6,135,859 

6,250,629 
9,200,438 
12,670,909 
3,649.381 
15,833,274 
26,714,475 
4,871,307 
2,157,834 
1,456,823 
5,282,149 

151,403,623 168,117,811 158,373,565 14,839,100 15,980,762 15,743,856 82,348,805 98,885,950 90,396,088 

567,175,296 628,777,148 652,221,875 29,311,253 29,926,562 31,662,390 269,513,671 321,761,581 323,379,686 

1,419,868 
2,144,581 
1,081,103 

1,860,837 
2,220,819 
1,236,474 

2,058,624 
1,943,731 
1,291,575 

223,883 
29,757 
5,594 

235,388 
109,574 
14,829 

343,390 
222,331 
18,690 

1,192,493 
2,114,824 
973,991 

1,622,460 
2,110,277 
990,185 

1,679,806 
1,709,162 
984,148 

4,645,552 5,318,130 5,293,930 259,234 359,791 584,411 4,281,308 4,722,922 4,373,116 

1,708,152 
592,721 

2,599,094 
3,066,261 

1,622,236 

2,131,895 
579,787 

7,710,668 
3,563,351 

2,049,454 

2,028,054 
696,631 

6,590,126 
3,260,599 

2,569,085 

19,473 
184,909 
85,064 
1,136 

3,054 

31,860 
161,228 
108,936 
1,637 

2,495 

8,480 
217,777 
112,973 

20,277 

896,768 
35,094 
220,257 

2,584,903 

1,470,753 

1,190,933 
36,782 
275,788 

2,919,523 

1,707,224 

1,120,617 
75,565 
223,245 

2,667,810 

1,853,856 

9,588.464 16,035,155 15,144,495 293,636 306,156 359,507 5,207,775 6,130,250 5,941,093 


