Cocoa beans and cocoa and chocolate preparations. Coffee and chicory. Spices. Tea. Vegetable products, mainly food, n.o.p.	19,883,489 61,693,683 2,411,055 25,814,832 4,808,680	13,830,136 72,357,670 2,508,589 24,810,534 5,255,595	15, 354, 707 71, 509, 762 2, 518, 960 24, 384, 461 7, 528, 430	1,312,520 260,908 305,902 2,160,432 414,223	1,678,350 323,127 459,363 1,242,732 425,955	2,109,208 189,704 320,029 2,146,587 583,021	9,107,710 6,280,864 495,745 50,536 4,223,731	3,555,735 11,248,456 533,150 52,440 4,603,389	2,637,945 14,156,340 669,099 181,051 6,641,667
TOTALS, A. MAINLY FOOD	416,071,673	460,659,337	493,851,310	14,502,153	13,945,800	15,918,534	187,164,866	222,878,631	232,983,598
B. OTHER THAN FOOD									
Beverages, Alcoholic— Ale, beer, porter and stout Whisky and other distilled beverages Wines	300,243 15,823,900 4,018,662	307,219 16,356,105 4,674,451	423,928 17,741,153 5,312,921	282,765 9,176,147 452,674	282,593 9,502,337 509,409	326,502 9,963,368 472,344	76 2,214,119 92,827	218 1,648,864 141,705	59,218 2,018,407 231,244
Totals, Beverages, Alcoholic	20,142,805	21,337,775	23,478,002	9,911,586	10.294,339	10,762,214	2,307,022	1,790,787	2,308,869
Gums and resins.  Oil cake and oil cake meal.  Oils, vegetable, not edible.  Plants, shrubs, trees, vines and florist stock.  Rubber, crude and partially manufactured.  Rubber, manufactures of.  Seeds.  Tobacco, unmanufactured.  Tobacco, manufactured.  Vegetable products, not food, n.o.p.	6,746,989 7,103,683 22,529,198 4,670,445 44,110,049 30,874,858 4,680,184 2,821,996 2,083,366 5,640,050	8,072,384 12,392,373 23,077,398 5,719,127 40,609,908 8,542,505 2,782,264 1,990,998 7,141,676	7,628,464 9,201,560 22,396,080 6,492,503 39,100,776 32,309,522 5,821,209 3,267,362 2,189,190 6,488,897	175,103 1,749,635 17,217 194,451 2,001,610 378,991 258,761 151,746	300,862 	273,357  1,048,493 25,381 388,136 2,309,573 111,544 172,026 420,994 232,158	5,570,798 7,098,838 11,305,409 2,428,308 16,422,244 25,679,312 3,303,760 1,883,239 1,615,753 4,734,122	6,366,181 12,390,899 13,181,473 3,229,486 15,754,986 30,145,845 6,504,541 1,915,636 1,470,257 6,135,859	6, 250, 629 9, 200, 438 12, 670, 909 3, 649, 381 15, 833, 274 26, 714, 475 4, 871, 307 2, 187, 834 1, 456, 823 5, 282, 149
Totals, B. Other Than Food	151,403,623	168, 117, 811	158, 373, 565	14,839,100	15,980,762	15,743,856	82,348,805	98,885,950	90,396,088
Totals, Agricultural and Vegetable Products	567, 475, 296	628,777,148	652,224,875	29,341,253	29,926,562	31,662,390	269, 513, 671	321,764,581	323,379,686
II. Animals and Animal Products (except chemicals and fibres)									
Animals, Living— Animals, pure bred, for improvement of stock. Common livestock. Animals, living, n.o.p.	1,419,868 2,144,581 1,081,103	1,860,837 2,220,819 1,236,474	2,058,624 1,943,731 1,291,575	223,883 29,757 5,594	235,388 109,574 14,829	343,390 222,331 18,690	1,192,493 2,114,824 973,991	1,622,460 2,110,277 990,185	1,679,806 1,709,162 984,148
Totals, Animals, Living									
Totals, Aminals, Living	4,645,552	5,318,130	5,293,930	259,234	359,791	584,411	4,281,308	4,722,922	4,373,116
Fish and Fishery Products, n.o.p.— Fish, fresh and frozen Fish, salted, dried, pickled and smoked Fish, canned or preserved, n.o.p Molluscs and crustaceans Sponges and other articles of the fisheries,	1,708,152 592,721 2,599,094 3,066,261	2,131,895 579,787 7,710,668 3,563,351	2,028,054 696,631 6,590,126 3,260,599	19,473 184,909 85,064 1,136	31,860 161,228 108,936 1,637	8,480 217,777 112,973	896,768 35,094 220,257 2,584,903	1,190,933 36,782 275,788 2,919,523	1,120,617 75,565 223,245 2,667,810
Fish and Fishery Products, n.o.p.— Fish, fresh and frozen. Fish, salted, dried, pickled and smoked Fish, canned or preserved, n.o.p Molluses and crustaceans.	1,708,152 592,721 2,599,094	2,131,895 579,787 7,710,668	2,028,054 696,631 6,590,126	19,473 184,909 85,064	31,860 161,228 108,936	8,480 217,777 112,973	896,768 35,094 220,257	1,190,933 36,782 275,788	1,120,617 75,565 223,245